RESOLUTION #2013-OF THE GOVERNING BODY

OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

ADOPTING BLOOMINGDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT RULES AND REGULATIONS, VOLUME 1, CHAPTER 2 TO MEET ACCREDITATION STANDARDS

WHEREAS, the Bloomingdale Police Department has adopted new Rules and Regulations to meet accreditation standards 1.1.1d, 1.4.1, 1.4.3, 1.5.2a; and

WHEREAS, the Rules and Regulations must be established by Resolution by the Borough Council in accordance with section 2-38.5 of the Borough Code.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale, in the County of Passaic and State of New Jersey, that the Bloomingdale Police Department's Rules and Regulations, Volume 1, Chapter 2 are hereby adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of the Rules and Regulations shall be posted at Police Headquarters by the Police Commissioner, and a copy thereof delivered to each member of the Department, within five (5) days of this Resolution.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Conklin					Shortman				
D'Amato					Sondermeyer				
Dellaripa					Yazdi				
Mayor Dunleavy									

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on , 2013.

Jane McCarthy, R.M.C.

Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale